
 

 

ATTACHMENT D: 

List of Consultants for NHAMCS 
  



  



Steve Cohen, Ph.D. 

Vice President 

Division of Statistical and Data Sciences 

RTI International  

701 13th Street NW, Suite 750 

Washington, DC 20005 

 

Jeremy Brown, M.D. 

George Washington University 

Department of Emergency Medicine 

2150 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

Washington, D.C. 20037 

jbrown@mfa.gwu.edu 

 

Kathleen E. Carlson, MSN, RN, CEN, FAEN  

President 

Emergency Nurses Association 

915 Lee Street 

Des Plaines, IL 60016-6569 

 847-460-4000 

pkhoward@uky.edu 

 

Peter Cunningham, Ph.D 

Principal Investigator 

Virginia Commonwealth University 

School of Medicine, Health Behavior & 

Policy 

830 Main St 

Richmond, VA 23219 

hbp@vcu.org 

 

 

Washington, DC 20024 

202-484-5261 

pcunningham@hschange.org 

 

Glenn Hamilton, MD  

VP Corporate Medical Policy 

AmeriHealth Caritas 

8040 Carlson Road Sutie 500 

Harrisburg, PA 17112 

215-937-8542 

ghamilton@amerihealthcaritas.com 

 

Molla Donaldson, Ph.D. 

Founder & Principal/Independent 

Consultant 

MSD Healthcare Consulting Group 

7211 Bybrook Ln,  

Chevy Chase, MD 20815 

Marjorie Greenberg 

Advisor 

American Health Information Management Association 

(AHIMA) Foundation Board 

233 N Michigan Ave Fl 21 

Chicago, IL 60601 

mgreenberg@cdc.gov  

 

 

Arthur Kellerman, MD, MPH 

Dean F. Edward Hebert School of Medicine 

USUHS 

4301 Jones Bridge Road 

Bethesda, MD 20184 

dean-som@usuhs.edu  

 

Daniel Jernigan, MD 

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, NCID 

Division of Healthcare Quality and Promotion 

1600 Chifton Rd., NE 

Atlanta, GA 30329 

404-639-2621 

djernigan@cdc.gov 

 

 

Denise Love, MBA 

Executive Director 

National Association of Health Data 

Organizations 

375 Chipeta Way, Suite A 

Salt Lake City, UT 84108 

dlove@nahdo.org 

 

Mr. Peter Kralovac 

Director, Hospital Data Center 

American Hospital Association 

840 North Lake Shore Drive 

Chicago, IL 60611 

312-422-3000 

 

Michael McNeil 

CDC/HCVLDE 

Century Center, Rm 1825 

Mailstop D-26 

Atlanta, GA 30329 

404-498-0661 

mmcneil@cdc.gov 
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Barbara Marone 

Americal College of Emergency Physicians 

1125 Executive Circle 

Irving, TX 75038-2522 

800-798-1822 

bmarone@acep.org 

 

 

Susan Nedza, MD, MBA 

Senior Vice President, Clinical Outcomes 

MPA Healthcare Solutions 

One East Wacker Drive, Suite 2850 

Chicago, IL 60601 

312-467-1700 

 

Ernest Moy, M.D., M.P.H. 

NCHS 

3311 Toledo Road 

Hyattsville, MD 20782 

(301) 448-4385 

mou6@cdc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Dan Pollock, MD 

CDC, NCID 

Division of Healthcare Quality & Promotion 

1600 Clifton Road, NE, M/S D-45 

Atlanta, GA 30329 

404-639-7715 

dpollack@cdc.gov 

 

Dr. Stephen Pitts, MD 

Director, Clinical Decision Unit 

Emergency Medicine 

550 Peachtree Street 

Atlanta, GA 30308 

404-686-3845 

srpitts@emory.edu 

 

Mona Saraiya, M.D. 

CDC. BCCDOGO 

Division of Cancer Prevention & Control 

Koger Building, DAVID Rm. 3089 

Atlanta, GA 30341 

770-488-4293 

yzs2@cdc.gov 

Lisa Richardson, M.D. 

CDC/NCCDPHP 

Koger Building, DAVID Rm. 3099 

Atlanta, GA 30341 

770-488-4351 

lfr8@cdc.gov 

 

Randall S. Stafford, MD., Ph.D,  

Director, Program on Preventive Outcomes 

and Practices 

Stanford Prevention Research Center 

Medical School Office Building Room 

X312 

Stanford, CA 94305 

650-725-6247 

randy.stafford@stanford.edu 

 

 
Robert Shesser, MD, MPH 

George Washington University 

Department of Emergency Medicine 

2150 Penn. Ave., NW, Suite 2B-418 

Washington, DC 20037 

202-741-2911 

rshesser@mfa.gwu.edu 

 

 

 

James R. Tarrant 

Executive Director 

Society for Academic Emergency Medicine 

901 N. Washington 

Lansing, MI 48906 

517-485-5484, ext 212 

517-485-0801 fax 

   jtarrant@saem.org 
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Joan Turek 

Department of Health and Human Services 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and 

Evaluation 

200 Independence Ave., SW, Room 444F 

Washington, DC 20201 

202-690-5965 

Joan.turek@hhs.gov 

 

 

Charlotte Yeh, MD, FACEP 

Regional Administrator 

Centers for Medicare/Medicaid Services 

JFK Federal Bldg., Room 2325 

Boston, MA 02203-0003 

617-565-1188 

cyeh@cms.hhs.gov 

  

Margaret Montgomery, MD 

Practice Management/Manager 

American College of Emergency Physicians (ACEP) 

2121 K St NW Ste 325,  

Washington, DC 20037 

mmontgomery@acep.org    

 

Sandra Schneider, MD, FACEP 

Former President 

American College of Emergency Physicians 

(ACEP) 

2121 K St NW Ste 325,  

Washington, DC 20037 

sschneider@acep.org 
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Consultants at the Emergency Department Benchmarking Alliance (EDBA) 

 

Nick Jouriles, MD, FACEP 

President 

njouriles@gmail.com  

 

James Augustine, MD, FACEP  

Vice President 

JAugustine@usacs.com  

 

Michael Gibbons, RN 

Executive Director 

ldmgibbons@yahoo.com  

 

Board of Directors: 

Bruce Janiak, MD 

Bdjaniak@aol.com  

 

John Lyman, MD 

jlyman12346@gmail.com  

 

Shari Welch, MD, FACEP, FACHE 

sharijwelch@gmail.com  

 

Charles Reese, MD, FACEP 

CReese@christianacare.org  

 

Deb Richey, RN 

deb.richey1023@gmail.com  
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Consultants at ASPR Meeting on Monitoring Role of Emergency Departments on Health Reform 

(and Addition of New Hospitals) 

 

Terry Adirim, MD, MPH  

Director, Office of Special Health Affairs 

Health Resources and Services Administration 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

5600 Fishers Lane 

Rockville, MD 20857 

301-443-2825 

tadirim@hrsa.gov  

 

 

Douglas A. Boenning, MD 

Medical Officer 

Office of Science and Data Policy 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning 

and Evaluation  

Department of Health and Human Services  

202-260-0287 

douglas.boenning@hhs.gov  

Brent Asplin, MD, MPH 

Department of Emergency Medicine 

Mayo Clinic/GE GR G-410  

200 First Street SW  

Rochester, MN 55905 

507-255-6501  

Asplin.Brent@mayo.edu  

Matthew W. Cogdell, MS, MPH  

Administrative Officer 

Emergency Care Coordination Center  

Office of Preparedness and Emergency 

Operations, Office of the Assistant Secretary for 

Preparedness and Response 

Department of Health and Human Services 

202-245-0750  

matthew.cogdell@hhs.gov  

 

Lisa Dubay, PhD, ScM  

Special Advisor 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning 

and Evaluation - Health Policy 

Department of Health and Human Services  

200 Independence Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20201 

202-401-8398 

Lisa.Dubay@hhs.gov  

Magalie Emile, PharmD  

Sr. Management Analyst 

Emergency Care Coordination Center 

OPEO, Office of the Assistant Secretary of 

Preparedness and Response 

Department of Health and Human Services 

330 C. Street, SW, Room 5210 

Washington, D.C. 20201 

202-260-0639 

magalie.emile@hhs.gov  

 

Michael Handrigan, MD 

Director, Traumatic Brain Injury Clinical 

Standards of Care Defense, Centers of 

Excellence for Psychologial Health and 

Traumatic Brain Injury 

1335 East West Highway, 9th Floor, Suite 640 

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910 

301-295-3257 

Michael.Handrigan@tma.osd.mil  

 

John Fildes, MD, FACS  

American College of Surgeons 

Medical Director, Trauma Programs 

Division of Research and Optimal Patient Care 

2040 W. Charleston Blvd, Ste 302 

Las Vegas, NV  89102 

702-671-2201 

jfildes@medicine.nevada.edu  

Andrew L. Garrett, MD, MPH 

Acting Director, Emergency Care Coordination 

Center (ECCC), 

Deputy Chief Medical Officer, National 

Disaster Medical System (NDMS) 

David R. Hunt, MD, FACS  

Medical Director, Office of Provider Adoption  

        and Support 

Office of the National Coordinator for Health IT  

330 C Street, S.W., Suite 1100 
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U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

330 Independence Ave. SW, G-644 

Washington, D.C. 20201 

202-205-8088 

andrew.garrett@hhs.gov  

 

Washington, DC 20201 

202-205-5105 

davidr.hunt@hhs.gov  

 

 

Cathy Gotschall, ScD 

Senior Health Scientist 

NHTSA / Office of Emergency Medical 

Services 

202-493-0143 

Cathy.Gotschall@dot.gov  

Benjamin B. John, PhD  

Biostatistician 

Emergency Care Coordination Center 

Tunnell Government Services Contractor 

Supporting the Mission of: 

Office of the Assistant Secretary for 

Preparedness and Response 

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services 

Mary E. Switzer Memorial Building,  

Room 5202 

330 C Street S.W., Washington D.C. 20201 

202-260-2089 

benjamin.john@hhs.gov   

 

 

Jonathan Kingsdale, PhD 

Consultant 

Boston, MA 

jon.kingsdale@gmail.com  

Ryan Mutter, PhD 

Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality 

540 Gaither Road 

Rockville, MD 20850 

Ryan.Mutter@ahrq.hhs.gov  

 

 

Sharon Long, PhD 

Professor, Department of Health Policy 

University of Minnesota School of Public 

Health 

State Health Access Assistance Center 

2221 University Avenue SE, Suite 345 

Minneapolis, MN 55414 

612-624-1566 

slong@umn.udu  

 

Walter G. Suarez, MD, MPH  

Director of Health IT Strategy 

Kaiser Permanente 

2221 Broadbirch Dr. 

Silver Spring, MD 20904-1984 

301-625-4351   

walter.g.suarez@kp.org  

Michael Rapp, MD, JD, FACEP  

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 

Director, Quality Measurement and Health 

Assessment Group 

7500 Security Blvd 

Baltimore, MD 21244 

410-786-9313 

michael.rapp@cms.hhs.gov  
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